
10-14-2006 Soulstice Mountain Trail Run Division Results and Overall (Below) 
  Heavy Rain 40 Degrees 

 

  Soulstice 10K 
 

   OVERALL Womens Winner (Removed from 20-29 Division): Jessica Anderson: 0:50:42 Flagstaff 

OVERALL Mens Winner (Removed from 40-49 Division): Paul Brinkman: 0:47:41 Flagstaff 
 

  Bib No Time FirstName LastName Gender Age Divisi City State Course 
 Under 20 Women 

 371 1:06:19 Jojo Salay F <20 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 20-29 Women 

 321 0:56:21 Julie Frost F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 312 1:00:30 Jill Camirand F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 336 1:01:39 Callie Jones F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 323 1:04:02 Colleen German F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 331 1:06:13 Shannan Harding F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 346 1:07:41 Heather Marshall F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 315 1:19:23 Kellie Dolan F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 30-39 Women 

 356 0:52:28 Janet Nelson F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 303 1:01:22 Dana Benyshek F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 382 1:02:22 Kate Spurry F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 313 1:08:29 shelly craig F 30-39 Peoria IL Half 
 339 1:08:45 Jacquie Kortas F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 351 1:09:16 Valerie Miller-Wils F 30-39 Chinle AZ Half 
 354 1:09:33 Laurel Morales F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 314 1:10:47 Angela Crossley F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 310 1:11:19 Pamela Cady F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 386 1:12:29 emy Tice F 30-39 Flagstaff Az Half 
 343 1:13:04 Kerrri Love F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 360 1:15:06 Mikele Painter F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 329 1:16:59 Tracie Hansen F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 318 1:23:52 DeAnn Engelthale F 30-39 Peoria AZ Half 
 358 1:24:59 Mary Fran O'Connor F 30-39 Chicago IL Half 
 328 1:32:38 Hester Gunther F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 349 1:32:39 Erin McCaffrey F 30-39 Denver CO Half 
 381 1:32:40 Deann Tracy F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 40-49 Women 

 322 1:04:55 Kathy  Gallagher F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 337 1:07:00 Lawnie Jones F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 365 1:07:53 Lisa Rein F 40-49 Phoenix AZ Half 
 341 1:17:12 Linda Lebec F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 340 1:17:19 Robin Lami F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 302 1:23:10 Joyce Bassett F 40-49 Scottsdale AZ Half 
 50-59 Women 

 320 1:12:28 Renee Fauset F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 362 1:14:03 Mary  Poore F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 



347 1:16:53 Julie Marshall F 50-59 Canon City CO Half 
 304 1:18:27 Susan Blanchard F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 308 1:24:58 Marcia Brown F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 

   Under 20 Men 
 384 0:48:16 Glenn Shorty M Under 20 Flagstaff AZ Half 

 20-29 Men 
 345 0:49:01 Marcus Machacek M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 

 380 0:53:03 Adam Cornette M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 370 0:55:32 Junji Sakai M 20-29 flagstaff AZ Half 
 30-39 Men 

 317 0:49:59 Richard Doucett M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 355 0:52:47 Matt Morales M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 309 0:54:18 Howard  Brown M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 383 0:57:25 Charlie Sharp M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 385 0:58:57 Jason Fox M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 353 1:01:20 Andrew Moore M 30-39 Pittsburgh PA Half 
 330 1:03:18 Glenn Hansen M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 324 1:04:45 Danny Giovale M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 376 1:09:36 Brian Ward M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 363 1:20:37 Damon Ragusa M 30-39 Loveland OH Half 
 325 1:22:56 Paul Giovannetti M 30-39 Torrance CA Half 
 40-49 Men 

 334 0:50:00 Ian Jackson M 40-49 Pinetop AZ Half 
 359 0:52:02 Michael Ort M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 333 0:53:56 Steve Ilg M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 369 1:03:23 Matt Ryan M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 378 1:06:32 Rich Wojcik M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 374 1:11:02 Charles Smith M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 357 1:16:44 Bill Noble M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 375 1:26:27 Sixto Valdivia M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 50-59 Men 

 332 0:54:29 Bruce Higgins M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 335 0:57:30 Mark  James M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 305 1:04:26 Dave  Blanchard M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 350 1:09:35 John McClure M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 348 1:12:34 Warren Marshall M 50-59 Canon City CO Half 
 306 1:15:31 ron boyer M 50-59 flagstaff AZ Half 
 373 1:16:02 tom sheeley M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 60-69 Men 

 377 0:56:28 Nat White M 60-69 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 338 1:06:36 Rick Kearney M 60-69 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 

  Soulstice Long Course -11.5 miles 
 

   Overall Womens Champion: (Removed from 30-39 Division): Sara Wagner: 1:32:48 Flagstaff 

Overall Mens Champion: (Removed from 20-29 Division): Eric Bohn: 1:16:12 Flagstaff 
 20-29 Women 

 



39 1:34:02 Theresa Holland F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 73 1:43:55 Eliza  McQuaid F 20-29 flagstaff AZ Long 
 60 1:46:10 Mackenzie Lurie F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 53 1:54:45 Danielle Lapre F 20-29 Surprise AZ Long 
 25 1:58:11 Lillian Gilmore F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 118 1:59:23 Andrea Trujillo F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 34 2:04:06 Monica Hansen F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 106 2:13:31 Karin Simelaro F 20-29 Phoenix AZ Long 
 30-39 Women 

 90 1:37:12 AnneMarie Pedersen F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 120 1:37:17 Elisa Venezia F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 126 1:39:31 grace white F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 4 1:40:01 Alexis Baca-Spry F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 41 1:40:01 Kara Huffman F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 67 1:43:20 Stacey Marks F 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 116 1:45:55 Alanna Thornley F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 38 1:48:54 Janice Hill F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 51 2:05:25 Kristin Kolanoski F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 97 2:08:55 Jennifer Robino F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 72 2:11:43 Kristen McMurphy F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 1 2:12:14 Valerie Acers F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 81 2:12:27 Brenda Moss F 30-39 Phoenix AZ Long 
 9 2:15:15 Vanessa Bowden F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 98 2:16:12 Andi Rogers F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 99 2:24:02 Christa Roughan F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 40-49 Women 

 31 1:45:16 Margaret Grove F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 35 2:06:40 Elizabeth Harding F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 40 2:07:24 Beth Howard F 40-49 Scottsdale AZ Long 
 43 2:09:14 Diane Immethun F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 36 2:16:35 Janis Haug F 40-49 Tempe AZ Long 
 129 2:21:20 Kara Young F 40-49 Phoenix AZ Long 
 94 2:51:44 Gail Piceno F 40-49 Goodyear AZ Long 
 77 2:58:53 Shanyn Money F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 50-59 Women 

 105 2:31:52 Dianne Siegel F 50-59 Tempe AZ Long 
 89 2:32:15 Brenda Patton F 50-59 Prescott AZ Long 
 58 3:38:00 diane little eagle F 50-59 Palmer AK Long 
 

  20-29 Men 
 101 1:16:30 Caleb Schiff M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 

 92 1:32:51 Jeff Peterson M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 21 1:33:44 James Fazio M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 37 1:45:55 Bradley Heck M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 131 1:48:43 Dustin Wagner M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 132 1:51:39 John Paul Sugata M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 107 2:13:31 Geoffrey Simelaro M 20-29 Phoenix AZ Long 
 30-39 Men 

 



42 1:19:04 Erin Hutchinso M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 69 1:22:03 Scott McDonald M 30-39 Tucson AZ Long 
 68 1:23:46 Chris Marks M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 50 1:23:56 Warren Kish M 30-39 Evergreen CO Long 
 95 1:26:47 jason pilarski M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 96 1:28:46 james rennaker M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 74 1:33:49 Jake McQuaid M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 136 1:36:30 David Mckee M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 65 1:36:39 Cory Manton M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 128 1:36:49 James Willis M 30-39 Kailua Kon HI Long 
 123 1:38:13 Joshua Walton M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 48 1:38:32 John Kelty M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 5 1:40:19 Scott Bajer M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 87 1:41:54 Christophe O'Brien M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 19 1:44:21 Grant Dunstan M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 10 1:46:05 Brian Bruggema M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 27 1:48:25 Paul Goodman M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 109 1:48:29 Michael Skeer M 30-39 sedona AZ Long 
 130 1:49:27 BRIAN ZELE M 30-39 LAKEWO OH Long 
 85 1:49:44 scott nichols M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 86 1:49:46 Michael Nilson M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 125 1:53:19 Jim Wells M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 6 1:56:40 Andy Bessler M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 59 1:57:36 shawn lucas M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 135 1:58:32 Bob Caravona M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 63 2:02:32 Daniel Maestas M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 76 2:12:15 Larry Miller M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 52 2:37:54 John Kuhlman M 30-39 Las Vegas NV Long 
 40-49 Men 

 119 1:18:16 Mark Ulm M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 16 1:21:35 ricky denesik M 40-49 telluride CO Long 
 7 1:27:25 John Bogen M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 91 1:28:07 Bill Perkins M 40-49 Leadville CO Long 
 26 1:29:20 David Goldberg M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 111 1:32:49 Robert Steele M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 55 1:34:42 Robert LaRoche M 40-49 Scottsdale AZ Long 
 32 1:34:56 Chris Grove M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 18 1:35:57 Alan Dowell M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 44 1:39:09 joe immethun M 40-49 flagstaff AZ Long 
 84 1:41:46 John Neuberger M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 61 1:42:36 Tom Lyle M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 108 1:48:50 Thomas Sisk M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 70 1:49:24 Paul McGuire M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 103 1:57:05 Egbert Schwartz M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 100 2:00:34 Peter Runge M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 78 2:02:51 Mark Moran M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 46 2:03:32 Wendell Johnson M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 15 2:11:29 Brandon Cruicksha M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 



80 2:13:20 Bob Morrissey M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 82 2:40:27 David Moss M 40-49 Phoenix AZ Long 
 50-59 Men 

 13 1:50:09 Richard Coast M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 64 1:56:44 Tony Mangine M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 121 2:11:58 Joe Vernier M 50-59 Sedona AZ Long 
 110 2:30:18 Marc Space M 50-59 Ranchos  NM Long 
 117 2:51:42 Arthur Transue M 50-59 Tucson AZ Long 
 

 10-14-2006 Soulstice 10K Overall Results 
 

 Bib No Time FirstName LastName Gender Age Divisi City State Course 
 307 0:47:41 Paul Brinkman M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 384 0:48:16 Glenn Shorty M Under 20 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 345 0:49:01 Marcus Machacek M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 317 0:49:59 Richard Doucett M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 334 0:50:00 Ian Jackson M 40-49 Pinetop AZ Half 
 379 0:50:42 Jessica  Anderson F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 359 0:52:02 Michael Ort M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 356 0:52:28 Janet Nelson F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 355 0:52:47 Matt Morales M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 380 0:53:03 Adam Cornette M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 333 0:53:56 Steve Ilg M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 309 0:54:18 Howard  Brown M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 332 0:54:29 Bruce Higgins M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 370 0:55:32 Junji Sakai M 20-29 flagstaff AZ Half 
 321 0:56:21 Julie Frost F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 377 0:56:28 Nat White M 60-69 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 383 0:57:25 Charlie Sharp M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 335 0:57:30 Mark  James M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 385 0:58:57 Jason Fox M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 312 1:00:30 Jill Camirand F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 353 1:01:20 Andrew Moore M 30-39 Pittsburgh PA Half 
 303 1:01:22 Dana Benyshek F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 336 1:01:39 Callie Jones F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 382 1:02:22 Kate Spurry F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 330 1:03:18 Glenn Hansen M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 369 1:03:23 Matt Ryan M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 323 1:04:02 Colleen German F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 305 1:04:26 Dave  Blanchard M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 324 1:04:45 Danny Giovale M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 322 1:04:55 Kathy  Gallagher F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 331 1:06:13 Shannan Harding F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 371 1:06:19 Jojo Salay F <20 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 378 1:06:32 Rich Wojcik M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 338 1:06:36 Rick Kearney M 60-69 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 337 1:07:00 Lawnie Jones F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 346 1:07:41 Heather Marshall F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 



365 1:07:53 Lisa Rein F 40-49 Phoenix AZ Half 
 313 1:08:29 shelly craig F 30-39 Peoria IL Half 
 339 1:08:45 Jacquie Kortas F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 351 1:09:16 Valerie Miller-Wils F 30-39 Chinle AZ Half 
 354 1:09:33 Laurel Morales F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 350 1:09:35 John McClure M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 376 1:09:36 Brian Ward M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 314 1:10:47 Angela Crossley F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 374 1:11:02 Charles Smith M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 310 1:11:19 Pamela Cady F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 320 1:12:28 Renee Fauset F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 386 1:12:29 emy Tice F 30-39 Flagstaff Az Half 
 348 1:12:34 Warren Marshall M 50-59 Canon City CO Half 
 343 1:13:04 Kerrri Love F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 362 1:14:03 Mary  Poore F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 360 1:15:06 Mikele Painter F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 306 1:15:31 ron boyer M 50-59 flagstaff AZ Half 
 373 1:16:02 tom sheeley M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 357 1:16:44 Bill Noble M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 347 1:16:53 Julie Marshall F 50-59 Canon City CO Half 
 329 1:16:59 Tracie Hansen F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 341 1:17:12 Linda Lebec F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 340 1:17:19 Robin Lami F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 304 1:18:27 Susan Blanchard F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 315 1:19:23 Kellie Dolan F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 363 1:20:37 Damon Ragusa M 30-39 Loveland OH Half 
 325 1:22:56 Paul Giovannetti M 30-39 Torrance CA Half 
 302 1:23:10 Joyce Bassett F 40-49 Scottsdale AZ Half 
 318 1:23:52 DeAnn Engelthale F 30-39 Peoria AZ Half 
 308 1:24:58 Marcia Brown F 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 358 1:24:59 Mary Fran O'Connor F 30-39 Chicago IL Half 
 375 1:26:27 Sixto Valdivia M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 328 1:32:38 Hester Gunther F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 349 1:32:39 Erin McCaffrey F 30-39 Denver CO Half 
 381 1:32:40 Deann Tracy F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Half 
 

 10-14-2006 Soulstice Long Course -11.5 miles Overall Standings 
 8 1:16:12 Eric Bohn M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 

 101 1:16:30 Caleb Schiff M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 119 1:18:16 Mark Ulm M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 42 1:19:04 Erin Hutchinso M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 16 1:21:35 ricky denesik M 40-49 telluride CO Long 
 69 1:22:03 Scott McDonald M 30-39 Tucson AZ Long 
 68 1:23:46 Chris Marks M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 50 1:23:56 Warren Kish M 30-39 Evergreen CO Long 
 95 1:26:47 jason pilarski M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 7 1:27:25 John Bogen M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 91 1:28:07 Bill Perkins M 40-49 Leadville CO Long 
 



96 1:28:46 james rennaker M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 26 1:29:20 David Goldberg M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 122 1:32:48 Sara Wagner F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 111 1:32:49 Robert Steele M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 92 1:32:51 Jeff Peterson M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 21 1:33:44 James Fazio M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 74 1:33:49 Jake McQuaid M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 39 1:34:02 Theresa Holland F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 55 1:34:42 Robert LaRoche M 40-49 Scottsdale AZ Long 
 32 1:34:56 Chris Grove M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 18 1:35:57 Alan Dowell M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 136 1:36:30 David Mckee M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 65 1:36:39 Cory Manton M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 128 1:36:49 James Willis M 30-39 Kailua Kon HI Long 
 90 1:37:12 AnneMarie Pedersen F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 120 1:37:17 Elisa Venezia F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 123 1:38:13 Joshua Walton M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 48 1:38:32 John Kelty M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 44 1:39:09 joe immethun M 40-49 flagstaff AZ Long 
 126 1:39:31 grace white F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 4 1:40:01 Alexis Baca-Spry F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 41 1:40:01 Kara Huffman F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 5 1:40:19 Scott Bajer M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 84 1:41:46 John Neuberger M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 87 1:41:54 Christophe O'Brien M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 61 1:42:36 Tom Lyle M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 67 1:43:20 Stacey Marks F 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 73 1:43:55 Eliza  McQuaid F 20-29 flagstaff AZ Long 
 19 1:44:21 Grant Dunstan M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 31 1:45:16 Margaret Grove F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 116 1:45:55 Alanna Thornley F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 37 1:45:55 Bradley Heck M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 10 1:46:05 Brian Bruggema M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 60 1:46:10 Mackenzie Lurie F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 27 1:48:25 Paul Goodman M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 109 1:48:29 Michael Skeer M 30-39 sedona AZ Long 
 131 1:48:43 Dustin Wagner M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 108 1:48:50 Thomas Sisk M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 38 1:48:54 Janice Hill F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 70 1:49:24 Paul McGuire M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 130 1:49:27 BRIAN ZELE M 30-39 LAKEWO OH Long 
 85 1:49:44 scott nichols M 30-39 flagstaff AZ Long 
 86 1:49:46 Michael Nilson M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 13 1:50:09 Richard Coast M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 132 1:51:39 John Paul Sugata M 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 125 1:53:19 Jim Wells M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 53 1:54:45 Danielle Lapre F 20-29 Surprise AZ Long 
 6 1:56:40 Andy Bessler M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 



64 1:56:44 Tony Mangine M 50-59 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 103 1:57:05 Egbert Schwartz M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 59 1:57:36 shawn lucas M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 25 1:58:11 Lillian Gilmore F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 135 1:58:32 Bob Caravona M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 118 1:59:23 Andrea Trujillo F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 100 2:00:34 Peter Runge M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 63 2:02:32 Daniel Maestas M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 78 2:02:51 Mark Moran M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 46 2:03:32 Wendell Johnson M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 34 2:04:06 Monica Hansen F 20-29 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 51 2:05:25 Kristin Kolanoski F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 35 2:06:40 Elizabeth Harding F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 40 2:07:24 Beth Howard F 40-49 Scottsdale AZ Long 
 97 2:08:55 Jennifer Robino F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 43 2:09:14 Diane Immethun F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 15 2:11:29 Brandon Cruicksha M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 72 2:11:43 Kristen McMurphy F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 121 2:11:58 Joe Vernier M 50-59 Sedona AZ Long 
 1 2:12:14 Valerie Acers F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 76 2:12:15 Larry Miller M 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 81 2:12:27 Brenda Moss F 30-39 Phoenix AZ Long 
 80 2:13:20 Bob Morrissey M 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 106 2:13:31 Karin Simelaro F 20-29 Phoenix AZ Long 
 107 2:13:31 Geoffrey Simelaro M 20-29 Phoenix AZ Long 
 9 2:15:15 Vanessa Bowden F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 98 2:16:12 Andi Rogers F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 36 2:16:35 Janis Haug F 40-49 Tempe AZ Long 
 129 2:21:20 Kara Young F 40-49 Phoenix AZ Long 
 99 2:24:02 Christa Roughan F 30-39 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 110 2:30:18 Marc Space M 50-59 Ranchos  NM Long 
 105 2:31:52 Dianne Siegel F 50-59 Tempe AZ Long 
 89 2:32:15 Brenda Patton F 50-59 Prescott AZ Long 
 52 2:37:54 John Kuhlman M 30-39 Las Vegas NV Long 
 82 2:40:27 David Moss M 40-49 Phoenix AZ Long 
 117 2:51:42 Arthur Transue M 50-59 Tucson AZ Long 
 94 2:51:44 Gail Piceno F 40-49 Goodyear AZ Long 
 77 2:58:53 Shanyn Money F 40-49 Flagstaff AZ Long 
 58 3:38:00 diane little eagle F 50-59 Palmer AK Long 
 

 


